Scraper WRM
Single Acting
Material:
NBR Elastomer
73Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
74 Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011

N
Figure 24 Installation drawing
Ordering Example
For WNE scrapers
Rod diameter: dN = 45 mm
Groove diameter: D3 = 53.6 mm
TSS Part No.: WNE000450
Material code: Z201
Z201WNE0 0450 -
Material code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Rod diameter x 10
Quality Index
Type (Standard)
0
Table XXV Installation dimensions / TSS part numbers
Rod Diameter Groove Diameter Groove Width Bore Diameter TSS Part No.
 dN h9 D3 H11 L3 +0.1 D4 +0.2
8.0 14.6 3.8 11.0 WNE000080
10.0 16.6 3.8 13.0 WNE000100
12.0 18.6 3.8 15.0 WNE000120
14.0 20.6 3.8 17.0 WNE000140
15.0 21.6 3.8 18.0 WNE000150
16.0 22.6 3.8 19.0 WNE000160
18.0 24.6 3.8 21.0 WNE000180
20.0 28.6 5.3 23.0 WNE000200
22.0 30.6 5.3 25.0 WNE000220
24.0 32.6 5.3 27.0 WNE000240
25.0 33.6 5.3 28.0 WNE000250
28.0 36.6 5.3 31.0 WNE000280
91Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
Zurcon® Scraper WNE
Rod Diameter Groove Diameter Groove Width Bore Diameter TSS Part No.
 dN h9 D3 H11 L3 +0.1 D4 +0.2
30.0 38.0 5.3 33.0 WNE000300
30.0 38.6 5.3 33.0 WNE100300
32.0 40.6 5.3 35.0 WNE000320
35.0 43.0 5.3 38.0 WNE000350
35.0 43.6 5.3 38.0 WNE100350
36.0 44.6 5.3 39.0 WNE000360
38.0 46.6 5.3 41.0 WNE000380
40.0 48.6 5.3 43.0 WNE000400
45.0 53.6 5.3 48.0 WNE000450
46.0 54.6 5.3 49.0 WNE000460
50.0 58.0 5.3 53.0 WNE000500
50.0 58.6 5.3 53.0 WNE100500
55.0 63.6 5.3 58.0 WNE000550
56.0 64.6 5.3 59.0 WNE000560
60.0 68.6 5.3 63.0 WNE200600
61.0 69.6 5.3 64.0 WNE000610
63.0 71.6 5.3 66.0 WNE000630
65.0 73.6 5.3 68.0 WNE000650
70.0 78.6 5.3 73.0 WNE100700
75.0 83.6 5.3 78.0 WNE000750
80.0 88.6 5.3 83.0 WNE000800
85.0 97.2 7.1 91.0 WNE000850
90.0 102.2 7.1 96.0 WNE000900
95.0 107.2 7.1 101.0 WNE000950
100.0 112.2 7.1 106.0 WNE101000
110.0 122.2 7.1 116.0 WNE001100
120.0 132.0 7.1 126.0 WNE001200
125.0 137.2 7.1 131.0 WNE001250
135.0 147.2 7.1 141.0 WNE001350
140.0 152.2 7.1 146.0 WNE001400
160.0 175.2 10.1 168.0 WNE101600
180.0 195.2 10.1 188.0 WNE001800
200.0 215.2 10.1 208.0 WNE002000
92 Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
Zurcon® Scraper WNE
Zurcon® Scraper WNV

Edition January 2011
Zurcon® Scraper WNV
Ordering Example
Rod diameter: dN = 45.0 mm
Groove diameter: D3 = 53.0 mm
TSS Part No.: WNV000450 (from Table XXVI)
Material code: Z201
Z201 WNV0 0450 -
Material-code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Rod diameter x 10
Quality Index (see table)
Type (Standard)
0
 Installation Recommendation
L3
d
N
D
4
D
3
r = 0.3
r = 0.5
L1
sharp edge
Figure 26 Installation drawing
Table XXVI Installation dimensions / TSS part numbers
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Bore
Diameter
Groove
Width
Depth TSS Part No.
dN h9 D3 H8 D4 H8 L3 +0.2 L1 +0.2
16 24 21.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000160
18 26 23.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000180
20 28 25.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000200
25 33 30.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000250
30 38 35.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000300
32 40 37.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000320
35 43 40.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000350
40 48 45.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000400
45 53 50.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000450
50 58 55.5 5.0 7.0 WNV000500
60 68 65.5 5.0 7.0 WNV100600
70 80 77 6.3 8.3 WNV000700
The rod diameters in bold type comply with the recommendations of ISO 6195 Type A installation dimensions
97Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
Zurcon® Scraper WNV
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Bore
Diameter
Groove
Width
Depth TSS Part No.
dN h9 D3 H8 D4 H8 L3 +0.2 L1 +0.2
80 90 87 6.3 8.3 WNV000800
100 115 110 9.5 12 WNV001000
The rod diameters in bold type comply with the recommendations of ISO 6195 Type A installation dimensions